POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-55279/2022/DR

District Police Office,
Kozhikode Rural

Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

04962523031

Dated.27-08-2023

DO No. 524/2023/DR

Sub: Ministerial Establishment – Transfer and posting of Sri Asharaf N as

Attender ,DPO, Kozhikode Rural - Admitting orders issued- reg

Ref: 1)DGO No. 1269/2023/PHQ Dated 21.06.223

2) Joining request of Sri Asharaf N, Attender Dated 25.05.2023

Sri Asharaf N ,Attender ,RFSL Thrissur (PEN 118591) is transferred and posted to Kozhikode Rural as Attender, DPO Kozhikode Rural vide DGO cited above. He was relieved from RFSL Thrissur on the AN of 17/08/2023 and reported for duty in this office on 25.08.2023 FN . As such he is admitted for duty as Attender, DPO Kozhikode Rural w.e.f 25.08.2023 FN.

Smt Sharmina C ,Office Attendant (PEN 749440) will hand over the charge of Attender , DPO to Sri Asharaf N on proper handing over list and report compliance.

26-08-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individuals for necessary action

Copy To: The State Police Chief Kerala for favour of information.

The Director FSL Thiruvananthapuram and Joint Director RFSL

Thrissur for information.

Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, FCS, Cashiers, SA, HC, CA to

DPC and all sections in DPO for information.

DO File.



